
SCHEDULE OF EVENTS 2025-2026 
High School Band performs at Home Varsity Football Games after Labor Day 

(All games begin at 7pm unless indicated. Call time is 6pm dressed in full uniform) 

 

Home Varsity Football 

 Sept. 5   Friday   Gaylord     7pm 

 Sept. 12   Friday   Grayling     7pm 

Sept. 26   Friday   St. Francis    7pm.  

Oct. 3   Friday   Benzie Central (Homecoming)  7pm 

 Oct. 24   Friday   Charlevoix (Senior Night)   7pm 

  

 

HS Marching Band Rehearsals  All Mondays 6:00pm-8:30pm 

 Sept. 8  Sept. 15  Sept. 22  Sept. 29  Oct. 13    

 

Marching Band Expositions 

 Monday    Oct. 6  @ TBD   @ Traverse City 

 Fri-Sun   Oct. 24-26 more info to come @ Northern Michigan University 

Marquette MI 

 

 

HS Marching Band Concert  Wed Oct. 15 7pm (call time 6:15pm)  @ HS Gym 

 

Middle School Fall Concert (6-8)  Tues. Oct 21 7pm (call time 6:15pm)  @ MS Gym 

 

All-State Auditions   October 25-26   @TC West High 

Honor Band Auditions   November 5   @Charlevoix 

Honor Band Weekend   December 6-7   @ Harbor Springs  

 

High School Christmas Concert  Tues. Dec. 9 7pm  @HS Gym 

Middle School Christmas Concert Thur. Dec. 11 7pm  @MS Gym 

High School Solo & Ensemble  Feb 7  All Day  @Kingsley 

HS District Band Festival  Feb 27-28 TBD  @ Elk Rapids 

MS District Band Festival (7-8)  Feb 27-28 TBD  @ Elk Rapids 

MS All-Star Band (6-8)   March 10   @Kalkaska 

HS State Solo & Ensemble  March 21   @Kingsley HS 

MS Solo & Ensemble   April 11    @ Boyne City 

Trout Festival Parade (jazz)  April 25    @Kalkaska 

HS State Band Festival    April 24-25   (Qualifying Event) 

MS State Band Festival (7-8)  April 24-25   (Qualifying Event) 

HS Band State Capitol   May 6    @Lansing Capitol Building 

MS Spring Concert (5-8)   Thur. May 7   7pm (call time 6:15pm) @ MS 

HS Spring Concert   Tues. May 12   7pm (call time 6:15pm) @ HS 

Memorial Day Ceremony  May 30  (HS & MS) 11:30am (Voluntary) 

 

 

Graduation Ceremony   TBD  7pm  (required) 

 

Kingsley Community Day   July 18  TBD  TBD 

 

July 27-July 31………………………………………………...……Marching Band Camp (students entering grades 9-12 

for the 26/27 school year) 
**An updated calendar for pep band events along with any additional changes for the winter/spring will be provided ASAP. 

 


